

No. 84369-4

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

JACK and DELAPHINE FEIL, husband and wife; JOHN TONZ and
WANDA TONZ, husband and wife; and THE RIGHT TO FARM
ASSOCIATION OF BAKER FLATS,

Appellants,

v.

(No. 82399-5)

THE EASTERN WASHINGTON GROWTH MANAGEMENT
HEARINGS BOARD, DOUGLAS COUNTY, WASHINGTON STATE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, WASHINGTON STATE
PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION, and PUBLIC UTILITY
DISTRICT NO. 1 OF CHELAN COUNTY,

and

(No. 82400-2)

DOUGLAS COUNTY, DOUGLAS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISISONERS, WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION, WASHINGTON STATE PARKS AND
RECREATION COMMISSION, and PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT
NO. 1 OF CHELAN COUNTY,

Respondents.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW BY DOUGLAS COUNTY

Steven M. Clem, WSBA #7466
Douglas County Prosecuting Attorney
Douglas County Courthouse
P.O. Box 360
Waterville, WA 98858
(509) 745-8535

CLERK
2010 APR -1 AM 7:50
STATE OF WASHINGTON
SUPERIOR COURT
DOUGLAS COUNTY

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. COUNTER-STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

II. ARGUMENT 6

 A. *Considerations for Accepting Review* 6

 B. *There is No Conflict Between Decisions* 6

 C. *There is No Significant Question of Law Under the Washington Constitution* 10

 D. *There Are No Issues of Substantial Public Interest that Should be Decided by the Supreme Court* 12

 E. *The County is Entitled to an Award of Additional Attorney's Fees and Expenses* 15

III. CONCLUSION 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Table of Cases

Feil v. Eastern Washington Growth Management Hearings Board,
153 Wn.App. 394, 220 P.3d 1228 (2009) 5, 11

King County v. Central Puget Sound Growth Management Hearings Board,
142 Wn.2d 543, 14 P.3d 133 (2000) 7, 8, 9

Thurston County v. Western Washington Growth Management Hearings Board,
164 Wn.2d 329, 190 P.3d 38 (2008) 12

Wenatchee Sportsmen Association v. Chelan County,
141 Wn.2d 169, 4 P.3d 123 (2000) 3, 7, 8, 9

Woods v. Kittitas County,
162 Wn.2d 597, 174 P.3d 25 (2007)6, 7, 8, 9, 12, 13

Statutes

RCW 4.84.370 13, 15
RCW Chapter 34.05
 Administrative Procedures Act (APA) 3
RCW Chapter 36.70A
 Growth Management Act (GMA) Passim
RCW 36.70A.030(4) 3
RCW 36.70A.030(7) 3
RCW 36.70A.177(1) 9, 10, 11
RCW Chapter 36.70B
 Land Use Petition Act (LUPA) Passim
RCW 36.70B.020(4) 2
RCW Chapter 43.21
 State Environmental Policy Act (SEPA) Passim

Washington Constitution

Const. art. XI, §11 6, 10

Court Rules

RAP 13.4(b) 6, 12, 15
RAP 18.1(j) 15

Washington Administrative Code

WAC 197-11-600(3)(b) 14
